Appendix 1: Amendments made to the Pre-Submission version prior to submission and the reasons for these changes (Response to Question 1)

In the interests of completeness, a page by page summary of the differences between the Pre-submission Local Plan (SD023) and the Submission Local Plan has been produced:

Page no.s	Section reference	Amendment from the Regulation 19 version	Reason
1	Cover page	Title of document and date changed to reflect that this is the Submission version; page footer text changed to reflect this (the amended footer text occurs throughout the document)	To make clear that this document is the Submission Version of the Plan and the month it was submitted to the Inspectorate
2-3	Table of contents	No changes	
4	Table of contents	Insertion of text: "Appendix 1: Parking Standards" and corresponding page number	Appendix 1 was included in the Reg. 19 version but the reference to it in the contents page had not been included in error
5-10	Spatial	Insertion of paragraph numbers;	To aid referencing;
	Strategy	Correction of minor typo/punctuation	Amend minor error to aid clarity
11-12	Strategic Policy SS: Spatial Strategy	Correction of minor typo/punctuation	Amend minor error to aid clarity
13	Strategic Policy SD1	Insertion of paragraph numbers;	To aid referencing;
		Amend abbreviation of National Planning Policy Framework from "the Framework" to "NPPF"	To be consistent with the generally accepted abbreviation of "National Planning Policy Framework" (which is NPPF) and to avoid ambiguity, especially as the term "Framework" has been used elsewhere in the Local Plan in reference to a different type of document.
14	Strategic Policy SD1/SD2	Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF"	
15-	Strategic	Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
17	Policy SD2	Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
18	Chapter 1: Housing	Insertion of page numbers	As above
19		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	

Page no.s	Section reference	Amendment from the Regulation 19 version	Reason
20-21		None	
22		Amendments included in the errata;	As above
		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	To incorporate errata previously
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF"	identified at Reg. 19 stage (see response to Q1)
23		Insertion of paragraph numbers	As above
24		None	
25		Correction of minor typo/punctuation;	As above
		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF"	
26		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
27		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
28		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF"	
29		Insertion of paragraph numbers	As above
30		Correction of minor typo/punctuation;	As above
		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF"	
31		Insertion of paragraph numbers	As above
32		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
33		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
34		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF"	
35		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF";	
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
36		Insertion of paragraph numbers	As above

Page no.s	Section reference	Amendment from the Regulation 19 version	Reason
37		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF"	
38		Insertion of paragraph numbers	As above
39		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
40-41		Insertion of paragraph numbers	As above
42-43		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
44		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
45		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF";	
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
46-		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
48		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
49	Chapter 2: Employment Growth and Employment	Insertion of paragraph numbers	As above
50		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
51		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Amendment included in the errata	
52		Amendment included in the errata	As above
53		Amendment included in the errata;	As above
		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
54		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF";	
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
55		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above

Page no.s	Section reference	Amendment from the Regulation 19 version	Reason
56- 57		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
31		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
58 - 59		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
59		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF";	
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
60		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
61		Insertion of paragraph numbers	As above
62		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
63	Chapter 3: Retail	Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
64-66		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF";	
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
67-71		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
72	Chapter 4: Environment	Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
73-76		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
77		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF";	
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
78-		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
87		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
88- 89		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
90		Insertion of paragraph numbers;	As above
		Change "the Framework" to "NPPF";	
		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	

Page no.s	Section reference	Amendment from the Regulation 19 version	Reason
91- 93		Insertion of paragraph numbers; Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
94		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
95		Insertion of paragraph numbers; Change "the Framework" to "NPPF"; Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
96- 114		Insertion of paragraph numbers; Correction of minor typo/punctuation	As above
115	Monitoring	None	
116- 120	Appendix 1 - Parking Standards	Correction of minor typo/punctuation	
121- 122 (121 ¹)	Accessibility Questionnaire	Table formatted to align columns	This had been copied over from a pdf which caused it to appear in the Word document with incorrect formatting – changes were made to align the table correctly; the whole table now fits on one page (page 121)
123 (122)	Appendix 2 – Environmental Network Study Diagram	None	The previous table now fits on one page so this diagram is now on page 122
124 (123)	Appendix 3 – Glossary	Amended definition of "Affordable Housing"	Changed to reflect amended NPPF definition (see commentary above)
125- 127 (<mark>124</mark>)		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	The terms are not referred to in the main document
		 Remove definition of: Article 4 Direction Authority Monitoring Report (AMR) Biodiversity Action Plan Biological Heritage Site (BHS) Connected Households Concealed Households 	
127 (125)		Amend definition of "Convenience Retailing"	To clarify the meaning of the acronym "COICOP"

 $^{^{1}}$ Numbers in red are the page numbers in the final amended Submission Version i.e. the version in which all the changes have been incorporated.

Page no.s	Section reference	Amendment from the Regulation 19 version	Reason
128- 138 (126		Correction of minor typo/punctuation	The terms are not referred to in the main document;
137)		Remove definition of:	Previously Developed Land definition changed to reflect slight amendment in latest NPPF
139- 142 (138- 141)	Appendix 4: Housing Trajectory	None	
143 (142)	Appendix 4: Housing Trajectory	Amendments included in the errata	As above
144 (143)	Appendix 4: Housing Trajectory	None	